11/04/2014 503047560

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3094159

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR. NÉSTOR LUNA MARROQUÍN	10/10/2014
MR. ORLANDO SEVERIANO PÉREZ	10/10/2014
MR. JOEL GUTIÉRREZ ANTONIO	10/10/2014
MR. RODRIGO PÁMANES BRINGAS	10/10/2014
MR. GREGORIO JOSÉ DE HAENE ROSIQUE	10/10/2014
MR. JULIO GÓMEZ CORDÓN	10/10/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIGMA ALIMENTOS, S. A. DE C. V.	
Street Address:	AV. GOMEZ MORIN 1111, COL. CARRIZALEJO	
City:	SAN PEDRO GARZA GARCIA	
State/Country:	MEXICO	
Postal Code:	66254	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14394090

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (480)991-3563

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 480 991 3435 Email: mg@pgpct.com

MICHAEL W. GOLTRY **Correspondent Name:**

15615 NORTH 71ST STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 106

Address Line 4: SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA 85254

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL W. GOLTRY	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael W. Goltry/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2014	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT

REEL: 034101 FRAME: 0825 503047560

source=00054127#page1.tif
source=00054127#page2.tif
source=00054127#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 034101 FRAME: 0826

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, NÉSTOR LUNA MARROQUÍN, citizen of Mexico, residing at Hidalgo # 401-A, Centro, C. P. 67300, Villa de Santiago, Nuevo León, MEXICO; ORLANDO SEVERIANO PÉREZ, citizen of Mexico, residing at EDIFICIO C2-6 Departamento 003, Unidad Habitacional El Tenayo, C. P. 54140, Tlainepantia, Estado de Mexico, MEXICO; JOEL GUTIÉRREZ ANTONIO, citizen of Mexico, residing at Sor Juana Inés de la Cruz # 31, Ciudad Satélite, C. P. 53100, Naulcalpan de Juárez, Estado de México, MEXICO; RODRIGO PÁMANES BRINGAS, citizen of Mexico, residing at Bosques de los Cipreses # 667, Fracc. Bosques del Poniente, C. P. 66350, Santa Catarina, Nuevo León, MEXICO; GREGORIO JOSÉ DE HAENE ROSIQUE, citizen of Mexico, residing at Lomas del Río # 216, Colonia Lomas del Campestre, C. P. 66278, San Pedro Garza García, Nuevo Léon, MEXICO; and JULIO GÓMEZ CORDÓN, citizen of Spain, residing at Jorge Vigón # 16, 7a izquierda, E-26003, Logroño, SPAIN (collectively "ASSIGNORS") citizens of Mexico, are co-inventors of the invention entitled HYDROPHOBIC PAPER OR CARDBOARD WITH SELF-ASSEMBLED NANOPARTICLES AND METHOD FOR THE PRODUCTION THEREOF

AND WHEREAS, **SIGMA ALIMENTOS**, **S. A. DE C. V**, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Mexico, and having an office and place of business at Av. Gómez Morín # 1111, Colonia Carrizalejo, C. P. 66254, San Pedro Garza García, Nuevo Léon, MÉXICO (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to the said ASSIGNORS in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said patent applications and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said applications under the Patent Laws of the United States and the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and design which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

1

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey our entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful paths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

JOEL GUTIÉRREZ ANTONIO

JULIO GÓMEZ CORDÓN

Severier for ORLANDO SEVERIANO PÉREZ GREGORIO JOSÉ DE HAENE ROSIQUE On this _____ day of ________, 2014 before us personally appeared MÉSTOR LUNA MARROQUÍN, ORLANDO SEVERIANO PÉREZ, JOEL GUTIÉRREZ ANTONIO, RODRIGO PÁMANES BRINGAS, GREGORIO JOSÉ DE HAENE ROSIQUE, and JULIO GÓMEZ CORDÓN to us known and known to us to be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and they duly acknowledged to us that they executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Torre SIGMA, Dr. Cantú 2777, 6º Piso, Col. Los Doctores, C. P. 64710, Monterrey, Nuevo León,

adriana marcela sierra ODRÍGUEZ México

Address

VÍCTOR MANUEL MORENO CAMPAÑA

Torre SIGMA, Dr. Cantú 2777, 6º Piso, Col. Los Doctores, C. P. 64710, Monterrey, Nuevo León, México

Address Name

3

RECORDED: 11/04/2014

Name